NOTICE

In order to provide banking servicesto our valued customers during COVID-19 lockdown, we would like to inform our customers
that the following branches of kathmandu valley shall remain open for services on 2078/02/16 to 2078/02/22

S.No. Branch

Kamalbinayak

Kantipath

Kamaladi
Sinamangal
Sanagaon
Kupondole

“Note: New Road Branch (Opens only for LC

Contact Person
Kalpana Devi Sharma
Lilawati Chaulagain
Yadav Sharma
Kabita Phuyal
Rakesh Gyawali
Uroj Shrestha
Jeshika Sunuwar
Jyoti Bhandari
Bhawana Shrestha
Pratikshya Timsina
Rithee Shahi

Astha Rajbhandari

urpose), Surendra

Number Branch
9802261261
9841385295
9802261001
9851099399
9802261075
9849100666
9802261084
9851151976
9802261264
9851059882
9802261028
9840055614

New Road
Kuleshwor
Chabahil

Lagankhel

kal- 1002

S.No. Branch
Suryabinayak
Kamaladi

Kalanki

Panipokhari

Khumaltar Lalitpur

Pulchowk

Contact Person
Dipak Khanal
Laxmi Dhakal
Rakesh Gyawali
Uroj Shrestha
Chamatkar Paudel
Saraswati Sharma
Basant Raj Regmi
Sunita Shiwakoti
Mandita Ghimire
Poonam Subba
Saroja Hada Nyachhyon
Sabu Adhikari

Number

9802261061
9851064979
9802261075
9849100666
9802261038
9849107662
9802261033
9841591976
9802261258
9813709644
9802261080
9841230745

Branch
Kamalbinayak
Kantipath
Thankot
Dhapasi
Gwarko

Kumaripati

Thimi Bhaktapur

Sundhara laitpur

17
Contact Person

Pushkar Bala
Lalita Yalaya

esi

Surendra Sharma Dhakal

Sangeeta Pandey

Prabhu Narayan Pradhan

Smriti Shrestha
Raju Devkota
Krishna Adhikari
Merina Shrestha
Sumitra Maharjan
Anup Mangal Joshi
Dipuja Bajracharya

Contact Person
Kalpana Devi Sharma
Lilawati Chaulagain
Yadav Sharma

Kabita Phuyal
Rabindra Prasad Nepal
Nilam K.C.

Bishnu Prasad Pokhrel
Laxmi Upreti

Bibek Thapa

Dil Maya Pandey
Bishal Dhwaj Shrest!
Bimala Shrestha

S.No. Branch

Thimi Bhaktapur

New Road
Kuleshwor
Panipokhari
Satdobato

Pulchowk

“Note: Kamaladi Branch (Opens only for NEPSE Sett

urpose), Surendra She

Contact Person

Pushkar Bala

Lalita Yalaya

Surendra Sharma Dhakal
Sangeeta Pandey
Prabhu Narayan Pradhan
Smriti Shrestha

Basant Raj Regmi

Sunita Shiwakoti

Sama Shah

Jasmin Shrestha

Saroja Hada Nyachhyon
Sabu Adhikari
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New Road Branch (Opens only for L

Number

9802261261
9841385295
9802261001
9851099399
9802261090
9841382803
9802261008
9841465985
9802261088
9849677597
9802261080
9841230745

S.No. Branch

Suryabinayak
Kamaladi
Koteshwor
Dhapasi
Lagankhel

Nakhu

“New Road Bi

h (Opens only for NEPSE Settl

Number

9802261251
9841478523
9802261002
9841259404
9802261006
9841382803
9802261037
9841741896
9802261007
9841580815
9802261252
9849696355

*Note: Kamaladi Branch (Opens only for NEPSE Settlement Transaction) , Rakesh Gyawali-9802261075

Number

9802261261
9841385295
9802261001
9851099399
9802261090
9841556142
9802261008
9841465985
9802261088
9849677597
9802261167
9852052559

t Transaction) , Rakesh Gyawali-9802261075
b h

Dhakal

Contact Person

Dipak Khanal
Laxmi Dhakal
Rakesh Gyawali
Uroj Shrestha
Pratiksha Shakya
Poonam Prasai
Bishnu Prasad Pokhrel
Laxmi Upreti
Merina Shrestha
Sumitra Maharjan
Prakash K.C.
Dinesh Khanal

Dhakal

Number

9802261061
9851064979
9802261075
9849100666
9802261036
9841202122
9802261008
9841465985
9802261007
9841580815
9802261085
9847268421

t Transaction),

Stay Safe, Go Digital!

"Let's prioritize digital banking channels & limit the use of cash transactions."

h (Opens only for L

Please visit our website globalimebank.com/branch for contact details of all our branches.

Global IME Bank
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NOTICE

In order to provide banking services to our valued customers
during COVID-19 lockdown,we would like to inform our customers that the following
branches shall remain open for serviceon 2078/02/17

Province 1

S.No. Branch Contact Person Number

1. Bhadrapur Sanita Khanal 9842717425
2. Phikal Santosh Kumar Dahal 9802261027
3. Terhathum Om Prakash Bhandari 9802261076
4. Faktanglung Sudan Thapa 9842408204
5. Bhotkhola Gourab Trital 9742127186
6. Hile Anup Shakya 9802261144
7. Bhojpur Dipak Kumar Pathak 9802261146
8. Pakhribas Yadu Kumar Shrestha 9802261175
9. Jirikhimti Rajiv Madhikarmi 9802261178
S.No. Branch Contact Person Number

-

. Birgunj Vivek Tibrewal 9802261011
A Jitpur Arun Kumar 9802261223
Simraungadh Kishwor Chaudhary 9802261225
Nawalpur Sonalal Mahato 9816224392
. Bardibas Dharmendra Yadav 9802261141

Janakpur Bijay Kumar Shah 9802261044
. Mithila Hari Narayan Sah 9802261128
Golbazar Shrawan Kumar Mahaseth 9802261055
X Siraha Saroj Kumar Jha 9802261060
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Stay Safe, Go Digital!

"Let's prioritize digital banking channels & limit the use of cash transactions."

Please visit our website globalimebank.com/branch for contact details of all our branches.
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NOTICE

In order to provide banking services to our valued customers
during COVID-19 lockdown, we would like to inform our customers that the following
branches shall remain open for service on 2078/02/17 from 10 am to 2 pm:

Bagmati Province (Inside Valley)

S.No. Branch Contact Person Number
Pushkar Bala 9802261251
a 9841478523
Surendra Sharma Dhakal 9802261002
Sangeeta Pandey 9841259404

Prabhu Narayan Pradhan 9802261006
Smriti Shrestha 9841382803

1 Thimi Bhaktapur
2. New Road

3. Kuleshwor

B Raju Devkota 9802261037
& Chetzelil] Krishna Adhikari 9841741896

Merina Shrestha 9802261007
Sumitra Maharjan 9841580815
Anup Mangal Joshi 9802261252
Dipuja Bajracharya 9849696355

Note: Kamaladi Branch (Opens only for NEPSE Settlement Transaction), Rakesh Gyawali-9802261075

Bagmati Province (Outside Valley)

S.No. Branch Contact Person Number

4. Khandichaur Samjhana Shrestha 9802261147
5 Charikot Krishna Raj Neupane 9802261152
Dhunche Brajesh Aryal 9802261160

6.
7. Kalikasthan Maheshwar Acharya 9802261174
8.
9.

5. Lagankhel

6. Sundhara Lalitpur

Timure Phurpa Moktan 9802261181
Battar Prakash Shrestha 9802261216

10. Doramba Basu Dev Dhungana 9855070725
11. Naukunda Ramesh Paneru 9802261237

Stay Safe, Go Digital!

"Let's prioritize digital banking channels & limit the use of cash transactions."

Please visit our website globalimebank.com/branch for contact details of all our branches.
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NOTICE

In order to provide banking services to our valued customers
during COVID-19 lockdown,we would like to inform our customers that the following
branches shall remain open for serviceon 2078/02/17

Gandaki Province

S.No. Branch Contact Person Number

1. Kawaswoti Khem Raj Neupane 9802261052

2. Manakamana Keshav Paudel 9802261079
3. Gaidakot Sunil Poudel 9802261136

Pokhara IV, Newroad Arun Bhat 9802261159
Lekhnath Bhuwan Wagle 9802261214
Sulikot Pradip Gurung 9802261224

7. Mustang Bhola Nath Paudel 9802261263

Stay Safe, Go Digital!

"Let's prioritize digital banking channels & limit the use of cash transactions."

Please visit our website globalimebank.com/branch for contact details of all our branches.
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NOTICE

In order to provide banking services to our valued customers
during COVID- 19 lockdown,we would like to inform our customers that the following
branches shall remain open for serviceon 2078/02/17

Lumbini Province

S.No. Branch Contact Person Number

. Pokhar k | Bdr. 9802261192
2. Puspalal Chowk, Nepalgunj Lokendra Bhandari 9802261062
3. Krishnanagar Loknath Sharma 9802261156
4. Maharajgunj Kapilvastu Kamal Poudel 9802261210
5. Taulihawa Kapilvastu Lok Narayan Neupane 9802261242
6. Bijuwar Dipendra Kc 9802261211
7. Liwang Pravin Acharya 9802261050
8. Sulichaur Uday Kumar Sharma 9802261082

. Holeri Raj Kumar Thapa 9802261151
10.  Thawang Bishnu Raut 9802261259
11.  Rukum East Bishal Bhatta 9868259090
S.No. Branch Contact Person Number

1. Raskot dabal Bahadur bohara 9848447209
2. Chankheli Govinda Gyawali 9849318762
Mugu Anuj Aryal 9819596010

5 Dailekh Arun Upadhyay 9802261145

. Tajakot Parwa Budha 9849032912
Rukum Nimesh Puri 9841355342

Sudurpashchim Province

|

S.No. Branch Contact Person Number

. Baitadi Khagendra Panday 9802261031
Mahendranagar Dipendra Bahadur Singh 9802261043

. Purbi Chauki Man Bahadur Dhanuk 9802261132
Ajayameru Deepak Pandey 9802261133
Pipallabazar Shiv Raj Bist 9802261155

b Achham Krishna Sodari 9802261171
Darchula Hari Chandra Regmi 9802261172
Gokuleshwor Bashu Dev Bhatt 9802261180
Dharmanand Bhatt 9848864632

Bhajang Chet Raj Bhandari 9851132378

Chet Raj Pathak 9802261122

Stay Safe, Go Digital!

"Let's prioritize digital banking channels & limit the use of cash transactions."

Please visit our website globalimebank.com/branch for contact details of all our branches.
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